in male and ovaries in the female is confirmatory.9

Abstract

This research was designed to study the parasitic infection and prevalence of juvenile 
and adult stages of Clarias gariepinus in Lake Geriyo. The study was conducted 
between June and November, 2016. A total of one hundred and thirty-two (132) fish 
were sampled for parasitic investigation. Out of these, adults (66) and juveniles (66), 
were procured from fishermen at the landing site. They were examined for parasitic 
infections using direct wet mount microscopy and stained smears. Fish body weights,